Client Code: HERR2.012DUS

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Antonietta Tomasulo	Name: ZOBELE HOLDING SPA
2. Walter Sordo	Internal Address: Street Address: Via Fersina, 4,
Stefano Deflorian	38100 TRENTO, ITALY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	oo too Themo, The
() Yes (X) No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
Nature of conveyance:     (X) Assignment ( ) Security Agreement     ( ) Merger ( ) Change of Name	() Yes (X) No
( ) Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple	<ol> <li>US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):</li> </ol>
signatures) 1. August 1, 2008 2. August 1, 2008	(X) Patent Application No.: 29/331,378 Filing Date: January 23, 2009
3. August 1, 2008	Additional numbers attached?
	() Yes (X) No
<ol><li>Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> </ol>
Customer No. 20,995	
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor Irvine, CA 92614	
Return Fax: (949) 760-9502	
Attorney's Docket No.: HERR2.012DUS	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct, and any attached copy
Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing	Brand April 1, 2009  ature Date
52,648 Registration No.	
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and document: 3
Deciments transmitted his Espainile to be reported with re-	id h_at information to:

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

6905425 033109

**PATENT REEL: 022486 FRAME: 0718** 

700404303

Docket No.: HERR2.012DUS

Title: DIFFUSING EVAPORATORS OF ACTIVE SUBSTANCES

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, the undersigned,

ANTONI	ETTA TOMASULO	)
WALTER	SORDO	
STEFANO	O DEFLORIAN	

residing at Via Fersina, 4, 38100 TRENTO, Italia

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ZOBELE HOLDING SPA

a corporation, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or improvement in

DIFFUSING EVAPORATORS OF ACTIVE SUBSTANCES

disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, prepared by the firm of KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR, and executed of even date herewith, said application

being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No. WERR 2.012DOS and in our own records as Case No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the

benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

Identifying indicia may be added to this document by KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR after its execution.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvements to said

For the same consideration, I hereby agree that I will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

DATE: 01-08-08

Sado Volt

DATE: 01-08-08

John John

WITNESSES:

C:\My Documents\Declaration and Assignment.doc

PATENT REEL: 022486 FRAME: 0720

**RECORDED: 04/01/2009**